
Wednesday, February 21650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. QO Music as you like it
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.O Devotions:,. Rev. H. A.Cochrane
10.20 For My tady: World’s
Great Artists: Stiles-Allen and
Vivian Lambelet (sopranos),
10.15 Talk: "The Home Front"
41. 0 Musical highlights
11.15 Music While You Work12.9 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. O Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Pig Production Talk:"Care of the Sow between wean-
ing and farrowing," by Mr. H.
H. Preston, Supervisor North
Auckland District Pig Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Helen Gaskell (oboe) and theGriller String Quartet, Quintet
(Elizabeth Maconchy)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by Owen
Jensen (piano) in works by
contemporary American com-
posers,
"Passacagiia" (Walter Piston),Sonatina (Richard Goldman)8.18 Studio Recital by JeanBaber (soprano),
"Laughing and Weeping" (Schu-bert), "I Love Thee" (Grieg),
"A" Maiden’s Wish" (Chopin),"The Princess" (Grieg), ‘IHeard the Rose Make Sad Com-
plaint" (Franz), "Serenade"
(Strauss)
8.30 The Coolidge Quartet,
Quartet No. 2 in G Major, Opus
18, No. 2 (Beethoven)8.31 Mark Raphael (baritone),"Give Praise to Him," "InSpringtime," ‘‘Night’s Magic"(Wolf)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Evening Prayer :9.30 Songs from the
(BBC programme)10.0 "America Talks to N.Z."
(U.S.A. programme)10.15 Masters in lighter mood11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

i NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke, 34] m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. QO Afier dinner music7.45 "The Green Cross Mystery"The further adventures of* Gus
Gray8. 0 Bands and ballads9. 0 Classical recitals
10. 0 With the comedians
10.30 Close down

ZIM Bo
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Snappy tunes
6. 0 Light vocal and instrumen-tal items7.0 Orchestral
8. 0 Light Concert
9. 0 Selections from Opera$.30 Away in Hawaii
70. 0 Close down2/ WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. @ Morning Songs
9.15 Ferde Grofe and his Orch-
estra, with the Revellers
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Tradesmen’sEntrance"
11. 0 ‘The Small Child Indoors:
More to do with Poster Paint":
A talk by Mrs, Joan M. Wood

11.15 Health in the Home:
"Rheumatic Fever"
12. 0 Lunch music (42.15 anu
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classicai Hour, feaiuring
Quartet in C Minor, Op. 51, No.
1 (Brahms)3..0 Let’s- Waltz!
3.15 Comedy Time
3.28 t0 3.30. Lime signals4.0 "The Channings"4.15 Music of the south Seas
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Mary Somerville (contraito),"The Voice of Home" (Lane
Wilson), "Our Land" (Band),
"The Songs That Live For-ever" (LongstaiYe), "Harbour
Night Song’? (Sanderson) (A
Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Albert sandler Trio, :

Old English Melodies J8.6 "The Plot to Overthrow
Christmas": This is an enter-
taining comedy presentation,written by one ei America’sleading radio men," Norman Cor-
win. Now that Christmas is overit is interesting to look back
and see what might have hap-
pened had Mephistopheles had
his way (U.S.A. production)

|35 The Wellington Harmonic
Society. Conductor: H. Temple
. White, singing from the Studio,
"Negro Dirge’ (Foster, arr.
Roberton), ‘‘Doctor Foster": for
male voices (Hughes), "The
Campbells Are Comin’" (trad.,
arr. Mansfield), "Fly, SingingBird’: for female voices with
two violins and»piano (Elgar),"For Empire and for King"
(Fletcher)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News~ for
the Pacific Islands
9.45 Accent on Rhythm: A
series with James Moody and
the Bachelor Girls
10. 0 "It’s Time to go Dancing,"with Clif Jones and his Hit
Parade
170.30 Billy Ternent and his Or-chestra (BBC production)11.0 LONDON NEWS.
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(AVE WEtLingron
5. Op.m. Varietety8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The Philadelphia Orchestra,Divertimento No. 10 in F Major,
K.247 (Mozart)8.20 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano), "The Poet," "The Fish-
ermen’s Good Luck" (Schubert)
8.26 Louis Kentner (pianist),
"Soiree de Vienne" (Schuberte
Liszt)
8.34 Lawrence Tibbett (bart-
tone), "Song of the Flea"
(Moussorgsky)
8.38 New York Symphony Or-
chestra, "Mother Goose" Suite
(Ravel)
9. 0 ABC -Sydney Orchestra,with Frank Hutchens. and Lind-
ley Evans (pianists), ‘‘Phantasy"
Concerto (Hutchens)
9.25 Columbia Symphony Orch-
estra, "March of the Bojaren"
(Halvorsen)
9.30 Highlights from the operas10. 0 Light concert
10.30 Close down[2Owner
7. Op.m. Accent on rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand

|
Leagues

Under the Sea"
7.33 For the boys off duty8. 0 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
"eed
Orchestral nights9.2 The NBS Players in "Oi"EIp," by J. Jefferson Farjon9.30 A Young Man with a Swing

Band, featuring Clint Garvin10. 0 ‘Close down

V7[53 NEW PLYMOUTH |810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
O Big Ben- Chimes9.1 Concert session, continued
10. 0 Close down

| N7 trl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning variety8.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Close down
5. O Dance hits of yesteryear
5.45 The Ink Spots entertain
6. 0 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port7.0 After dinner music

|7.15 ‘The Lady of the Heather"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say

|8. 0 Orchestra of the Royal Air
Farce, ‘Festival of Empire"(arr, Rogan)
8. 3 Let’s All Join in the Chorus
Rabson
Tommy Handley and hisals

8.917 =Reginald Dixon (organ),
Stephen Foster Medley8.17 Richard Tauber (tenor),"A Little Love, a Little Kiss"
(Silesu), "White Wings" (adap.
MacAdams)8.23 London Palladium Orches-
tra, ""Wedgwood Blue" (Ketel-
bey)8.30 Let’s dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review

° 9.26 Evening Prayer9.30 Philharmonic Orchestra,"Euryanthe" Overture (Weber)9.38 Tancredi Pasero_ (bass),"Ella Giammai M’amo" ("DonCarlos’’) (Verdi)9.46 The Adolf Busch Chamber
Players, Suite No. 3 in D Major
(Bach)10..0 Close down

VAN] NELSON;

920 ke, 327m. |
7. Op.m. "Cappy — Ricks" (last
episode)7.25 Light music
8. 0 Light Classical Selections8.30 Variety and Vaudeville, fea-turing Tommy Trinder and Anne
Shelton (BBC feature)
* Band music
9.30 "Dad and Dave"?
10. 0 Close down

QJ GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.

EG
Op.m. After dinner music15 "Dad and Dave"Variety8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour9. 2 Debroy Somers’ Band9.20 Organ melodies9.30 Variety10. 0 €lose down

SVAG tr
gre7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. Londonws9.0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "The StoryBehind the Song"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45~ Light music

211. 0 "The Women Behind Them:
Mrs. Ebenezer Hay’: Talk byRuth France2.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) «+Music While You Work
Musical Comedy
Classical Hour
Rhythmic Revels
Favourites Old and New
Children’s session

Sc0080

PARRONNba

5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. Q Local news seryice
7.18 Addington Stock Market
Report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital: Marie Campbell(contralto),
Songs by Elgar: "Where Corals
Lie," "Soft Was the Song,"‘Pleading,’ *‘Shepherd’s Song"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Eileen Joyce (piano),

| _"Waildesrauschen" (Liszt)8.5 Reading by O. L. Simm-ance: "Paddy the Piker,’" bySamual Lover
8.25 SYA Orchestra, conducted
by Will Hutchens,"Festival of Spring" Ballet
(Thomas)
8.46 Studio Recital: Ailsa Nicol
(soprano),
"Gathering Daffodils’ (Somer-vell), "Cradle Song" (Wm.
Byrd), "When Love Is Kind"(arr. A.L.), ‘Come, »Lasses andLads" (arr. Clutsam), "I’ve Been
Roaming" (Horn)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Grand Orchestre Philhar-
monique of Paris,"Faust" Symphony (Liszt)(Faust, Margaret, Mephistofeles)10.31 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LSYL, Saree
5. Op.m. Early evening music5.45 Tea dance
6. O Concert time
7. O After dinner musi¢7.45 "Live, Love and Laugh"8. 0 Canterbury Swimming
Championships (from TepidBaths)9.0 Swing time9.30 Canterbury Swimming
Championships (continued)10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close downSAR
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. Close down

,
¥ Classical Programme
Songs from the Shows
"Cloudy Weather"
Rhythm All the Time
Dance Tempos"Tales by Uncle Remus"
Dinner music
"The White Cockade"
National Savings Announce-
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ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS

,640 Our Gardening Expert7. 0 Danceland’s Favourite Me)-
odies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Lost Empire"
8.21 Top Line Entertainers
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
Line-up ‘

9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 "Everybody’s Scrapbook"10. 0 Close down

ay ACHE
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: " Fruit Des-
serts"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circus
Comes to Town"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.; LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in Rhythm

2.30 Music While You Work 1}
8. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music :

4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON@
DON NEWS)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com«
mentators Say
8. 0 Louis Levy and His Orches-
tra,
"The Wizard of Oz"
8. 3 Songs from the Shows
8.30 ‘Bleak House": From the
Book by Charles Dickens
8.56 Novelty Orchestra,
"Fidelidad"’ (Curiel)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 Salon Orchestra,
"Chanson Russe" (Lalo)
9.33 New York Radio Guild
Plays: ‘Whimsey at Large,"
starring Ron Randell9.58 Lukewela’s Royal Hawalti-ans,
"On An Island Far Across the
Sea" (Meany)
10. O Dance music
10.15 Band Call: BBC production,
featuring Phil Green and HisOrchestra
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Lavo RENEDIN
|

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The New York Philharmonic
Orchestra, Overture "Marriageof Figaro" (Mozart), PianoConcert No. 2 (Brahms), "TheAnxious Bugler" (Carpenter)
. 0 "An American in Paris"
(Gershwin) (U.S.A. programme)9.17 Elisabeth Schuman (so
prano), "Hark! Hark! The Lark"
(Schubert), "The Little Sand-man" (Brahms)
9.23 Walter Gieseking (pian-ist), Prelude and Minuet (De-
bussy) (from "Suite Bergam-
asque’’)
9.31 Hermann Jadlowkep
(tenor), "Pur Dicesti" (Lotti)9.35 Joseph Szigeti (violinist),Slavonic Dance in G~= Minor
(Dvorak-Kreisler)9.39 John Charles Thomas(baritone), "Requiem du Coeur"
(Pessard)
9.43 Philadelphia Orchestra,"Poeme D’extase" (Scriabin)9.30 Excerpts from Opera andClassical Music
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

LIN/ 2 INVERCARGILL |680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Children’s session: "Robin«
son Crusoe’’
5.45 Tunes of the Day6.0 Fcr Gallantry: William
Joseph Jenkins, G.M.
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Famous Women: Pocahon-
tas
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 "The Romantic Past of
New Zealand Ports: Southern
Fiordland Harbours": First in a
Series of Talks by Rosaline Red-wood
7.30 Vocal Duets by Joan Burke
and Molly Macdonald
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Shy Plutocrat"8.26 Entr’acte Medley8.32 "The Young in Heart: InAction" (BBC Serial) .8.52 "Blossom Time"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 WNewsree!l and War Review
9.25 Evening Prayer
9.33 Old-time Dance Programme,
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 3 Close down


